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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.c 20463 September 27,2007

MEMORANDUM

TO: DEBORAH KANT
DIRECTOR

™ ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE
04 Of y
•*i FROM: PATRICIACARMONA-P-'
£ ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR
^ REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

00 SUBJECT: REFERRAL OF AUTHORIZED COMMITTEE
^ IN TOE 2006 SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ELECTION

The following principal campaign committee is being referred to you in
accordance with the Reports Analysis Division Review and Referral Procedures for
Authorized Committees.

COMMITTEE CMTE ID

Joe Wilson for Congress Committee C00368522

If you have any questions, please contact Madelynn Lane at extension 1396.



Nl
is.
O>
Ml
K.
rsi
0
O>

CM

DATE:

ANALYST: Sally Bacon

REPORTS ANALYSIS AUDIT REFERRAL TO ADR

I. CANDIDATE: Addison (Joe) Graves Wilson (H2SC02059)

STATE/DISTRICT: SC/2nd

H. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE: Joe Wilson ibr Congress Committee
C00368S22
Donald H. Burkett, Treasurer
Post Office Box 2145
West Columbia, SC 29171

OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES: None Registered

III. REGISTRATION: Pre-January 1,2005 CANDIDACY: July 7,2005

IV. ELECTION RESULTS: The candidate won the 2006 General Election by 26%.

LIST OF VIOLATIONS

DESCRIPTION REPORT(S) DETAIL OF VIOLATIONS

Excessive/
Prohibited

Contributions

Mathematical
Discrepancies

2005 YE

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Amended
2005 Q2,
received

9/1/05

Amended
2005 Q2,
received

9/1/05

2005 Q3

2005 YE

Schedule A of the Committee's report disclosed
the receipt of excessive contributions totaling

$2,650.00 from four (4) individuals and one (1)

possible corporation.

The Committee corrected Line 1 of FEC Form
3Z-1 after the response due date. Line 1 of FEC
Form 3Z-1 originally disclosed $0.00 in gross

receipts for the Primary and General Election

despite information provided on the original

report and in prior reports which disclosed

additional activity that should have been included

in the total.

The Committee was assigned a point on the July
Quarterly Report after being sent a second RFAI
for mathematical discrepancies.

The Committee's report contained two (2)
mathematical discrepancies totaling $71,1 15.71.

The Committee's report contained three (3)
mathematical discrepancies totaling $150,208.71.
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Prohibited

Contributions

Mathematical
Discrepancies

2005 YE Schedule A of the Committee's report disclosed
the receipt of excessive contributions totaling

$2,650.00 from four (4) individuals and one (1)

possible corporation.

Amended The Committee corrected Line 1 of FEC Form
2005 Q2, 3Z-1 after the response due date. Line 1 of FEC
received Form 3Z-1 originally disclosed $0.00 in gross

9/1/05 receipts for the Primary and General Election

despite information provided on the original

report and in prior reports which disclosed

additional activity that should have been included

in the total.
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Mathematical
Discrepancies

Amended
2005 Q2,
received

9/1/05

The Committee was assigned a point on the July
Quarterly Report after being sent a second RFAI
for mathematical discrepancies.

CO Mathematical
Discrepancies

2005 Q3 The Committee's report contained two (2)
mathematical discrepancies totaling $71,1 15.71.

Mathematical
Discrepancies

2005 YE The Committee's report contained three (3)
mathematical discrepancies totaling $150,208.71.



1

WILSON, ADDISON (JOE) GRAVES

JOE WILSON FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
Donald H. Burkett Post
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY
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B̂ FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION B̂ DATE 9/28/2007
^̂  OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006) *̂* PAGE 1

ID #H2SC02059

HOUSE ID #C00368522
Office Box 2145 West Columbia SC 29171

BEG IMAGE COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY

26960139290
26940560640
26950741798
26940581041

25038872433

25038872439
25038901469

25038921343

26039003813
27039400555

26039102957

26039102954

26039192023

27039342798

27039342786

27039342802

25990459422
25970989420
25971423593
26960423887
26960423786

25970615940
25970989548

1/01/2005

4/01/2005
4/01/2005

7/01/2005

10/01/2005
10/01/2005

1/01/2006

4/01/2006

5/25/2006

7/01/2006

10/01/2006

10/19/2006

1/01/2005
1/01/2005
1/01/2005
1/01/2005
1/01/2005

4/01/2005
4/01/2005

3/31/2005

6/30/2005
6/30/2005

9/30/2005

12/31/2005
12/31/2005

3/31/2006

5/24/2006

6/30/2006

9/30/2006

10/18/2006

11/27/2006

3/31/2005 27910 94463
3/31/2005 27910 102944
3/31/2005 27910 102944
3/31/2005 27910 101944
3/31/2005 29592 101944

6/30/2005 76875 133321
6/30/2005 85357 123571

45497 76875 116414
45497 85357 116414
45497 85357 116414
45497 84357 115414
45497 86039 115414

91586 118611 101414
91586 117343 101414



WILSON, ADDISON (JOE) GRAVES

JOE WILSON FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
Donald H. Burkett
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY
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G 10/04/2006

P 10/15/2005
G 10/04/2006

G 1/31/2006
P 10/04/2006
G 4/19/2007
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10/04/2006

6/01/2006
10/04/2006

G 7/14/2006
G 10/04/2006
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FEDERAL ELECTION
OGC INDEX - (0)

Post Office Box 2145

PGS BEG IMAGE

83 25991043761
84 26940380100

62 25971194371
65 26930418193

79 26970051083
70 26930418370
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123 26940442889
125 27930466462
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54 27930466660

17 27950028821
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(2005-2006)

West Columbia
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DATE 9/28/2007
PAGE 2

ID #H2SC02059

HOUSE ID #C00368522
SC 29171

COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS
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3/31/2006
3/31/2006
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
OGC INDEX - (0) (2007-2008)

WILSON, JOE

JOE WILSON FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
Donald H. Burkett
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

POST OFFICE BOX 2145
HOUSE

WEST COLUMBIA SC 29171

DATE 9/28/2007
PAGE 1

ID #H2SC02059

ID #000368522

FORM TYPE RPT TYPE AI PGI REC DATE PGS BEG IMAGE COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY

MS T 4/19/2007 1 27930663978

RQ Q2 2 9/04/2007 3 27039520401 4/01/2007 6/30/2007

3 Q1 N P 4/15/2007 42 27930606905 1/01/2007 3/31/2007 128681 75255 30504 173432

IN. 3 Q2 N P 7/11/2007 3427930880585 4/01/2007 6/30/2007 163084 44630 53319 154395

Ml TOTAL 119885 83823
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